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Device Class
and Specifications

Class C

Tablet or
Smartphone

Class BB

Mac- General
Configuration

Class B

PC- General

Class AA

Class A

PC- High End
Windows Laptop

Minimum 8th Gen
Core i7 processor

Minimum 16 GB Ram

Minimum 1TB total
hard drive space

Recommended SSD
Internal hard drive

Mac- High End
Macbook Pro

Minimum 8th Gen
Core i7 processor

Minimum 16GB Ram

Minimum 1TB total
hard drive space

Recommended SSD
Internal hard drive

Ability to produce

Configuration

Minimum 7th Gen
Core i5

Minimum 8GB Ram

Minimum 500GB
hard drive

Ability to produce
word processing,
spreadsheet and

presentation software

Minimum 7th Gen
Core i5

Minimum 8GB Ram

Minimum 500GB
hard drive

Ability to produce
word processing,
spreadsheet and

presentation software

Headphones with

Ability to produce
word processing, word processing,
spreadsheet and spreadsheet and Headphones with
presentation software microphone, microphone,
webcam webcam

presentation software

Headphones with

Headphones with
microphone, microphone,
webcam webcam

Web Browser

Camera
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2023 and Winter 2024

Aviation and
Aerospace
Technology

Program

Device Class

Coordinator

Aircraft Structural Repair Technician Class B or BB Brian Boettger brian.boettger@canadorecollege.ca
Aviation Fundamentals Class B or BB Brian Boettger | brian.boettger@canadorecollege.ca
AV|.at|on 1TEiE Al el - A i Class B or BB Brett Chadwick | brett.chadwick@canadorecollege.ca
Maintenance
AV|§t|on Technician -Avionics Class B or BB Brian Boettger brian.boettger@canadorecollege.ca
Maintenance
Awgnon Technology_- A_|rcraft Class B or BB Brian Boettger brian.boettger@canadorecollege.ca
Maintenance and Avionics
AV|_at|on Technology - Aircraft Class B or BB Brett Chadwick | brett.chadwick@canadorecollege.ca
Maintenance and Structures
Contact
Commercial Fixed Wing Pilot Contact | Class B or BB Eslnlgzzters info@helicopterscanada.com
Directly
Contact
Helicopter Flight Training Class B or BB Essgntlal info@essentialhelicopters.ca
Helicopters
Directly

§ECANAD

ORE

college.ca

3 canadorecollege.ca



Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2023 and Winter 2024

School Program Device Class Coordinator
Business and Business Class B Andrew Layne andrew.layne@canadorecollege.ca
Entrepreneurship
Business - Accounting Class B Andrew Layne andrew.layne@canadorecollege.ca
Business Fundamentals Class B Andrew Layne andrew.layne@canadorecollege.ca
Business Management Class B Michael Bodkin michael.bodkin@canadorecollege.ca
Enterprise Analysis and : . : .
Class B Michael Bodkin michael.bodkin@canadorecollege.ca
Research
Entrepreneurship Management Class B Michael Bodkin michael.bodkin@canadorecollege.ca
Marsha
Human Resources Management | Class B : marsha.oconnor@canadorecollege.ca
O’Connor
Margia .
Law Clerk Class B Ferguson margia.ferguson@canadorecollege.ca
Office Administration Class B MU margia.ferguson@canadorecollege.ca
Ferguson ’ '
Project Management Class B Mark Anglin waltermark.anglin@canadorecollege.ca
Supply Chain Management Class B g;cr)xgnna giovanna.parnell@canadorecollege.ca
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2023 and Winter 2024

School Program gl Coordinator

Class
Community Community and Justice Services Class B Kindra McMillan kindra.mcmillan@canadorecollege.ca
Justice and
Police Police Foundations Class B or BB | Martin Ransom martin.ransom@canadorecollege.ca
Foundations

School Program Device Class Coordinator
Culinary Arts Culinary Management Class B Derek Lawday derek.lawday@canadorecollege.ca
Culinary Skills - Chef Training Class B Derek Lawday derek.lawday@canadorecollege.ca

Program Device Class Coordinator
. i manth
Environmental | Environmental Management Class A SHacl)rr?eIT a samantha.hornell@canadorecollege.ca
Studies
Environmental Technician - manth
) . Class A Samantha samantha.hornell@canadorecollege.ca
Protection and Compliance Hornell
Environmental Technology Class A SHaOTr?erﬁha samantha.hornell@canadorecollege.ca
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2023 and Winter 2024

Device Class

School

Health
Science

Program

Coordinator

Behavioural Science - Technician | Class B or BB Brenda Greaves brenda.greaves@@canadorecollege.ca

Behavioural Science - Technology | Class B or BB Brenda Greaves brenda.greaves@canadorecollege.ca

Biotechnology - Technician Class B or BB Dr. Tara McGoey tara.mcgoey@canadorecollege.ca

Biotechnology - Technologist Class B or BB Dr. Tara McGoey tara.mcgoey@canadorecollege.ca

Dental Hygiene Class B or BB Terra Bourre terra.bourre@canadorecollege.ca

Functional Genomics and

Clinical Consultation Class B or BB Dr. Tara McGoey tara.mcgoey@canadorecollege.ca

Health Care Administration Class B or BB Jesse Arnett jesse.arnett@canadorecollege.ca

za:;m;s Bachelor of Science - Class B or BB Cyndy MacPhail cyndy.macPhail@canadorecollege.ca

Honours Bachelor of Science - Class B or BB Cyndy MacPhail cyndy.macPhail@canadorecollege.ca

Nursing - BScN Bridging yndy yndy. ge.

:Dnternatl_onal Nursing License Class B or BB Susan Robinson susan.robinson@canadorecollege.ca
reparation

Occupational Therapist and

Physiotherapist Assistant Class B or BB Brenna Beard brenna.beard@canadorecollege.ca

Occupational Therapist and

Physiotherapist Assistant Class B or BB Brenna Beard brenna.beard@canadorecollege.ca

Intensive (Accelerated)

Personal Support Worker Class B or BB Nancy Bush nancy.bush@canadorecollege.ca

Pre-HgaIth Saence_s Sty i Class B or BB Sandra Nashkawa sandra.nashkawa@canadorecollege.ca

Certificates and Diplomas

Respiratory Therapy Class B Sandra Walsh sandra.walsh@canadorecollege.ca
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2023 and Winter 2024

School Program Device Class Coordinator

Human Care Early Childhood Education Class B or BB | Brandy Grenier brandy.grenier@canadorecollege.ca

and Social ) _

Services Early (;hlldhOOd Education Class B or BB Brandy Grenier brandy.grenier@canadorecollege.ca
Intensive (accelerated)
seiie) [fisalidh el seliadon Class B or BB Lee Pederson lee.pederson@canadorecollege.ca
Worker
Mental Health.and Addiction Class B or BB Lee Pederson lee.pederson@canadorecollege.ca
Worker Intensive (accelerated)
Social Service Worker Class B or BB | Carla Green carla.green@canadorecollege.ca
Social 'SerV|ce Worker Class Bor BB | Carla Green carla.green@canadorecollege.ca
Intensive (accelerated)
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2023 and Winter 2024

School Program gl Coordinator
Class
Indigenous Indigenous Pre-HgaIth Saencgs Class B Beverly Restoule | beverly.restoule@canadorecollege.ca
. Pathway to Certificates and Diplomas
Studies
Indigenous Preparatory Studies Class B Beverly Restoule | beverly.restoule@canadorecollege.ca
Indigen Welln nd Addiction
Prg\l/geitic:)uns SUMEES EInel AC A e Class B Beverly Restoule | beverly.restoule@canadorecollege.ca

Program Device Class Coordinator
Access, General Arts and Science Class B or BB David Hamilton david.hamilton@canadorecollege.ca
Language, and
:rez.aratory Academic Upgrading Class B or BB | Kim Sawyer kim.sawyer@canadorecollege.ca
tudies
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2023 and Winter 2024

School

Program

Device
Class

Coordinator

Arts
and
Design

Acting for Stage and Screen Class C Michelle Jackett | michelle.jackett@canadorecollege.ca
E:ggii;sot:]ng - Television and Video Class AA Rik Sokolowicz rik.sokolowicz@canadorecollege.ca
Computer Programmer Analyst Class A Josh Sullivan joshua.sullivan@canadorecollege.ca
Computer Systems - Networking Technician Class A Josh Sullivan joshua.sullivan@canadorecollege.ca
Computer Systems - Networking Technology | Class A Josh Sullivan joshua.sullivan@canadorecollege.ca
Digital Cinematography Class AA Chris Kosloski chris.kosloski@canadorecollege.ca
Game Design and Development Class A Abhijeet Singh abhijeetkumar.singh@canadorecollege.ca
Graphic Design Class AA Shirley shirley.mondoux@canadorecollege.ca
Mondoux
Post Production Class AA Ben Leggett benjamin.leggett@canadorecollege.ca
I:_:)cj;r?to:\gggagement - Information Class B Josh Sullivan joshua.sullivan@canadorecollege.ca
Recording Engineering - Music Production Class BB Ben Leggett benjamin.leggett@canadorecollege.ca
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2023 and Winter 2024

School Program Device Class Coordinator Email
Sport and Recreation and Leisure Services Class B or BB Caleb Mady caleb.mady@canadorecollege.ca
Recreation
Recreation Therapy Class B or BB Caleb Mady caleb.mady@canadorecollege.ca
Strength and Sport Conditioning | Class B or BB Caleb Mady caleb.mady@canadorecollege.ca
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2023 and Winter 2024

School

Program

Device Class

Coordinator

Trades and [ Building Construction Technician Class B or BB [Jill Rydall mary.rydall@canadorecollege.ca
Technology
Civil Engineering - Technician Class B or BB Stephen Parrick stephen.parrick@canadorecollege.ca
Civil Engineering - Technology Class B or BB Stephen Parrick stephen.parrick@canadorecollege.ca
Construction Project Management Class B or BB Allan Cousins allan.cousins@canadorecollege.ca
Electrical Techniques Class B Steven Lazarou steven.lazarou@canadorecollege.ca
Mechanical Engineering - Technician Class B or BB Stephen Parrick stephen.parrick@canadorecollege.ca
and Technology
Mechanical Technician - Machinist Class B or BB Rob Korn rob.korn@canadorecollege.ca
,\C/IsrfPaacTcal Technician - Welder Fitter Class B or BB Shawn Alyman shawn.alyman@canadorecollege.ca
Mechanical Techniques - Plumbing Class B or BB Ryan Passmore ryan.passmore@canadorecollege.ca
Motive Powgr Fundamentals-MotorcycIe Class B or BB Maria Parra maria.parra@canadorecollege.ca
& Sport Vehicle Repair
Motive Power Technician Class B or BB Maria Parra maria.parra@canadorecollege.ca
Product Engineering - Advanced . ,
Manufacturing and Robotics Class A or AA |Stephen Parrick | stephen.parrick@canadorecollege.ca
USRS P S S el Class B or BB Rob Hardwick rob.hardwick@canadorecollege.ca
Carpentry
Trades Fundamentals Class B or BB Rob Hardwick rob.hardwick@canadorecollege.ca
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2023 and Winter 2024

School

Program

Device
Class

Coordinator

Trades and
Technology

Automotive Service Technician Apprenticeship

_AST Level 1 - Online Class B or BB Randy Hall randy.hall@canadorecollege.ca
'_A:ts?l_n’l]_z:/izle]S?rl\r/]iccﬁ;i(:hmdan Apprenticeship Class B or BB Randy Hall randy.hall@canadorecollege.ca
,_A:;c_)rrrlizf/izle;ervice VEE IR B Teiligslap Class B or BB Randy Hall randy.hall@canadorecollege.ca
,_A:tst_)rn'll_cg/i‘\elle;ervice Technician Apprenticeship Class B or BB Randy Hall randy.hall@canadorecollege.ca
I;\L;Z:(]and Coae MEGMAIEER A pIErEriEzsip Class B or BB Randy Hall randy.hall@canadorecollege.ca
I;\ljg:(zand Coach Technician Apprenticeship - Class B or BB Randy Hall randy.hall@canadorecollege.ca
I;:Z:(Band Goieln e E R AP Bl RS - Class B or BB Randy Hall randy.hall@canadorecollege.ca
Small Engine - Level 1 Class B or BB Randy Hall randy.hall@canadorecollege.ca
Motorcycle Technician Apprenticeship - Level 2 Class B or BB Randy Hall randy.hall@canadorecollege.ca
General Carpentry Skills Apprenticeship - Level 1 [ Class B or BB Rob Hardwick |rob.hardwick@canadorecollege.ca
General Carpentry Skills Apprenticeship - Level 2 | Class B or BB Rob Hardwick | rob.hardwick@canadorecollege.ca
General Carpentry Skills Apprenticeship - Level 3 | Class B or BB Rob Hardwick | rob.hardwick@canadorecollege.ca
General Machinist - Level 3 Class B or BB Rob Korn rob.korn@canadorecollege.ca
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